Cursor will pause at each line.  Insert information.  Press "ENTER" to continue to next line.  When in TABLES, press TAB to go from column to column and row to row.  Press enter when you want to go to the totals cell.  Press F1 to stop macro.	FISCAL NOTE

	Ordinance/Motion No.  2011-XXXX	

	Title: Ballard Siphon State Revolving Fund (SRF) Loan Funding

	Affected Agency:  Wastewater Treatment Division , Department of Natural Resources and Parks

	Note Prepared by:  Steve Baruso, Grants Administrator

	Note Reviewed by:   Tom Lienesch, Economist

		Impact of the above legislation on the fiscal affairs of King County is estimated to be:  

		Revenue to:

	Fund Title
	Fund Code
	Revenue
Source
	2011
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015
	2016-2053

	Wastewater Treatment Capital Improvement Fund
	4616
	WA State Water Quality Revolving Fund Loan
	0
	0
	11,076,898
	784,000
	0
	0

	Wastewater Treatment Capital Improvement Fund
	4616
	Revenue-bond proceeds
	0
	0
	(11,076,898)
	(784,000)
	0
	0

		TOTAL Revenue
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

		
               Expenditures from:

	Fund Title
	Fund
Code
	Dept
	2011
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015
	2016-2053

	Water Quality Fund – SRF Debt Service
	4616
	DNRP/WTD
	0
	0
	0
	0
	778,551
	14,792,472

	Water Quality Fund – Sewer Revenue Bond debt service reduction
	4616
	DNRP/WTD
	  0
	0
	(718,046)
	(769,528)
	(769,528)
	(28,524,036)

	TOTAL  Expenditure
	
	
	0
	0
	(718,046)
	(769,528)
	9,023
	(13,731,564)

	

		Expenditures by Categories

	
	2011
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015
	2016-2053

	Salaries & Benefits
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Supplies and Services
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Capital Outlay
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other,  Debt Service Payments
	
	
	(718,046)
	(769,528)
	9,023
	(13,731,564)

	TOTAL Expenditure
	
	
	(718,046)
	(769,528)
	9,023
	(13,731,564)



WTD/DNRP was awarded a State Revolving Fund loan for $31,850,000 (comprised of two parts: $19,989,102 and $11,860,898) at 2.8% for 20 years to be applied to the Ballard Siphon capital project (423602). The loan proceeds will replace sewer revenue bond proceeds for 2011 at $2,046,000, 2012 and 2013 at $14,510,000 each, and 2014 at $784,000. The total anticipated savings from using a 20 year loan at 2.8% interest compared to a 40 year bond at 5.5% interest is $41,704,438; assuming a 5.5% discount rate, the total savings has a net present value of $9,182,618 in 2011 dollars. 
